05-21-2002	

O66618

: (48) \$1(48 (18)) (4(48) :	NIE 1810 18818 NEU 18918 NIU 1880	Q00018		
	III (B))) (BBIR (lat) sauss 111. 11	EET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
402f	197203	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
r of	arks: Please record the att	tached original documents or copy thereof.		
		s of receiving party(ies):		
	KOITO MANUFAC	TURING CO., LTD.		
		nato-ku, Tokyo, Japan		
6-06				
	ı			
tached? 🗆 Yes 💆 No				
	1			
of Name				
	-			
	Additional name(s) & a	ddress(es) attached? □ Yes ☑ No		
nber(s):				
ner with a new applica	tion, the execution date	e of the application is:		
	B. Patent No.(s)			
	D. 1 atom 1 (0.(0)			
	]	<b></b>		
	<del>,</del>			
	6. Total number of a	pplications and patents involved:		
iea:		1		
* 7	1	•		
<b>N</b> .		ase charge any underpayment in connection		
	_	nment to Deposit Account No. 19-4880.		
		be charged to deposit account		
	8. Deposit account n			
	(Attach duplicate	19-4880 copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
ΤΟ ΝΟΤ		copy of this page it paying by deposit account)		
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the				
iej, ine joregoing info	rmanon is true ana cor	гест ана апу анаснеа сору is a true copy of the		
		May 16, 2002		
Reg No	23.063	Date		
Neg. No.	23,000	Duc		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3				
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:				
vv asiiiii	gion, D.C. 20231			
	Additional numbers a correspondence led:  W.  DO NOT  lief, the foregoing info  Reg. No.  er of pages including the sto be recorded Commissioner Box	2. Name and address KOITO MANUFAC 4-8-3, Takanawa, Mi  anber(s):  mer with a new application, the execution date B. Patent No.(s)  Additional numbers attached?		

05/21/2002 LMUELLER 00000004 09983403

01 FC:561

40.00 0

PATENT REEL: 012901 FRAME: 0315

<b>\</b> 0:	1/23-2002		
	Q66618		
Form PTO-1595 (modified) REC	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradema	arks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Yuji FUJiNO O C C	KOITO MANUFACTURING CO., LTD.		
/ E	4-8-3, Takanawa, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan		
المار 1 6 2002 يي			
THE TRADENSES / 16.02			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes   No			
3. Nature of conveyance:			
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name			
☐ Other			
Execution Date: December 21, 2001  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes  No		
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •			
If this document is being filed together with a new applica	,		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/983,403	B. Patent No.(s)		
Additional numbers attached?			
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  1		
SUGHRUE MION, PLLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00		
2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. Suite 800	☑ Enclosed. Please charge any underpayment in connection		
Washington, D.C. 20037-3213	with this Assignment to Deposit Account No. 19-4880.  Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
5 - ,	8. Deposit account number:		
	19-4880		
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
	USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my know <del>ledg</del> e and belief, the foregoing infor original document.	rmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the		
Ham Myce	January 16, 2002		
Darryl Mexic Reg. No.	23,063 Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2			
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:			
	of Patents & Trademarks		
	Assignment gton, D.C. 20231		
\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	2		

01/23/2002 LMUELLER 00000038 09983403

01 FC:581

40.00 BP

**PATENT REEL: 012901 FRAME: 0316** 

## ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I/we

Yuji FUJINO AND Takasumi AOKI of Shizuoka, Japan

hereinafter called assignor(s), have invented certain improvements in VEHICULAR HEADLAMP HAVING IMPROVED AIMING MECHANISM

and executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor on

December 21,2001; and

Whereas,

KOITO MANUFACTURING CO., LTD. 4-8-3, Takanawa, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan

(assignee), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

I/We, the above named assignor(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. § 119, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its successors and assigns; and I/we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignee in connection with the United States application when called upon to do so by the assignee.

I/We hereby authorize and request my/our attorneys SUGHRUE, MION, ZINN, MACPEAK & SEAS, PLLC of 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20037-3213 to insert here in parentheses (Application number 09/983403 , filed October 24,2001 ) the filing date and application number of said application when known.

Date: December 21,2001	s/
Date: December 21,2001	s/ Jakasumi Aoki Takasumi AOKI
Date:	s/
Date:	s/
Date:	s/

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. § 261)

PATENT REEL: 012901 FRAME: 0317

RECORDED: 05/16/2002